
MODIFICATION NO. 7 TO COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT NO. NRC-27-02-001
BETWEEN

OAK RIDGE INSTITUTE FOR SCIENCE AND EDUCATION
AND

THE U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

The purpose of this modification is to increase the amount of funds available to the Cooperator.
Accordingly, the following changes are hereby made:

1. Block No. 3, Accounting & Appropriation Data, is replaced with the following:

APPN No.: 31X0200
B&R No.: 47P-15-513-318
Job Code: L2284
BOC No.: 252A

2. Block No. 15, NRC Obligation of Funds, is replaced with the following:

This Cooperative
Agreement Action: $100,000
Previous Obligation: $714,500
Total Obligated: $814,500

All other terms and conditions, including the cooperative agreement ceiling amount of $820,000,
remain unchanged.

A summary of obligations for this grant, from award date through the date of this action is given
below:

Total FY02 Obligated Amount: $310,000.00
Total FY03 Obligated Amount: $304,500.00
Total FY04 Obligated Amount: $200,000.00

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations: $814,500.00

This modification obligates FY04 funds in the amount of $100,000.00.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

BY: )Ae*i h

NAME: Paulette Smith

TITLE: Contracting Officer
/ /J~arnes A. Reafsn dr, Dror

DATE: _officeoPatnn_

TEMPLATE - ADMO9 AiMO 22



DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY - OAK RIDGE OPERATIONS
WORK FOR OTHERS PROJECT ASSIGNMENT

F20D40444

E

Intelligence Related: 0 Yes * No

CONGRESSIONALLY DIRECTED OR DHS FUNDS None
Identifies all or any portion of funds that will be congressionally directed at
achieving counter terrorism or homeland security objectives.

DOE PROJECT NO. 1027-1027-95 ASSIGNMENT NO.
SPONSOR NRC

OPI Code: 0324
CUSTOMER ORDER NO. | AMENDMENT NO. 07
NRC2702001 I
PROJECT DESCRIPTION
HBCU Research Participation Program
DOE B&R NO. 401001040 FUNDTYPE 3Y
PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE iOrESTIMATED* FIXED
9/30/04 . .

C C FEDERAL
CONTRACT ADMIN S & S

SITE CONTRACTOR NO. ORDER NO. (DOE) FUND AMOUNT CHARGE
._ AMOUNT

ORIS 701658 189L2284 $100,000.00 $97,087.38 $2,912.62
E _ _

$.00 $.00 $.00
= $.00 5.00 $.00 -

$.00 $.00 $.00

= . $100,000.00 $97,087.38 $2,912.62 _--

The Department of Energy has executed the above interagency agreement. Oak Ridge Associated
Universities (ORAU) is authorized to conduct the project in accordance with the Interagency agreement.
Any funding amounts cited above are obligated Into the ORAU contract for reimbursable work.

Comments to Sponsor:

Request ID MWID-5XMHYZ



Requested By Marion Williford

Request Date

Status

04101/2004 08:43:32 AM
Complete

I "'Z111"',
in

Requester Approvers
IMarionWilliford ] | Teresa R Hope

Deborah Walker

Additional Information

. .

Approver Name

Teresa R Hope
Deborah Walker

Approver Function

DOE Approver
Budget Approver

Due Date Expiration
Action

0410612004 Notification
04/0612004 Notification

Status Date

Approved 04/01/2004 10:33 AM
Approved 0410112004 02:13 PM

Approver Groups

Group/Member

DOEI/David A Myers
DOEI/Jennifer Miller
DOEI/Jim Reafsnyder
DOEI/Marie A Knaff
DOEI/Phyllis Duggins
DOEI/Robert Hamilton
DOEI/Teresa R Hope
DOEI/DOEI USER
DOEBudget/BUDGETUSER
DOEBudgetlDeborah Walker
DOEBudget/Greg Painter
DOEBudget/Jacki Bishop
DOEBudget/Steve Morrell
DOEBudget/User50
IDOE Programmatic Review

I~nteligonce Related Review

Intelligence Related Review

I concur with the Intelligence Related designation of this document.

Reviewer: iDate Reviewed:

I do NOT concur with the Intelligence Related designation of this document.

Reviewer: Date Reviewed:


